
 Jackson Township Community Improvement Corporation – 2019 
Governmental Members: 
1. Todd Hawke, Township Trustee 

Jackson Township Trustee     02/01/19 – 02/01/20            
 5735 Wales Avenue NW; Massillon, 44646 
 966-5577 wk       705-5238 cell 

todd@gdkandco.com 
 

Randy Gonzalez, Township Fiscal Officer/Economic Development Director (alternate) 
 5735 Wales Avenue NW; Massillon, 44646   02/01/19 – 02/01/20 
 832-5886 wk    830-5548   fax   575-5981 cell 
 randygonzalez51@gmail.com 
    
 Appointed by Board of Trustees 
2. Chief Tracy Hogue, Public Official     02/01/19 – 02/01/21 
 7383 Fulton Drive NW; Massillon, 44646 

834-3950 wk ext 2304  834-3958 fax     353-4172 cell 
thogue@jacksontwp.com 

  
3. Steven Meeks, President 
 Canton Regional Chamber of Commerce, COO   02/01/19– 02/01/21     
 222 Market Avenue N; Canton, 44702 
 458-2088 wk      
             stevenm@cantonchamber.org 
 
4. Justin Hardesty      02/01/18 – 02/01/20 
 6464 Corrine Drive NW; Canton, 44718 
 324-1878   cell 
 justin@hardestypartners.com 
 
Non-Governmental Members: 
5. Dean Brown       02/01/19 – 02/01/20      
 6034 Great Court Circle NW; Massillon, 44646                             
 316-1735   cell                                                    
             dean.f.brown.cvnc@statefarm.com                               
 
         Appointed by four above listed Governmental Members: 
6. Ray Hexamer, Stark Economic Development Board  02/01/19 – 02/01/21 
 6134 Bergess Road NW; Canton, 44718 
 453-5900 wk      323-1220  cell     433-2900  home 
 ray@starkcoohio.com 
 
7. Jim Thomas       02/01/19 – 02/01/21 
 5566 Foxboro Ave. W, Canton, 44718 
 361-9066  cell  
 jjjthomas@aol.com 
 
8. Cindy Hartzell, Vice-President     02/01/18 - 02/01/20      
 5809 East Blvd; Canton, 44718 
 499-6767   home   936-2052   cell 
 shartzell@neo.rr.com          
 
9. Sal Miraglia        02/01/18 – 02/01/20   

 6890 Farmcrest Circle NW, N. Canton, 44720  
 305-0728  cell 

miraglia@sssnet.com 
 

Liaison 
10. Michael Gill, Canton Regional Chamber of Commerce  02/01/19 – 02/01/20 
 4121 Bramshaw Road, Canton, 44718 
 458-2090 wk        492-9644 home 
 mikeg@cantonchamber.org 
 
Rafael Rodriguez        
rafael@starkcoohio.com   Michelle Moore – Secretary/Treasurer 
                                                5735 Wales Avenue NW, Massillon, 44646 
                                                                                      832-7416 wk    832-5936 fax 

       mmoore@jacksontwp.com  
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